
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Mar 28 18 22 26 8 $445

Mar 21 13 18 20 14 $510

Mar 14 15 21 16 10 $526

Mar 7 17 26 20 9 $537

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of April 4 -11
Dt.26:1-Josh. 4:24; Lk.10:38-14:35; Ps. 76:1-80:19; Pr. 12:15-28

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Deut

Josh

26:1-

27:26

28:

1-68

29:1-

30:20

31:1 

32:27

32:

28-52

33:

1-29

34:1-

Jos2:24

3 : 1 -

4:24

Luk 10:38-

11:13

11:

14-36

1 1 : 3

7 -

12:7

12:

8-34

12:

35-59

13:

1-21

13:22- 

14:6

14:

7-35

Psa 76:

1-12

77:

1-20

78:

1-31

78:

32-56

78:

56-64

78:

65-72

79:

1-13

80:

1-19

Prov 12:

15-17

18 19-20 21-23 24 25 26 27-28

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you

four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. Remember the

Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week’s reading.

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

April 4, 2010

Church of Christ 
at  Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 
14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 

US 41 near I-24 exit 97
,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018   

          Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Is the Church About Me? 

 by Stan Mitchell

"For everyone looks out for his
own interests, not those of Jesus
Christ" (Philippians 2:21).

In a now famous event, a new
church in southern California
took a survey of its community
and asked the immortal
question: "What would you like
in a church?" The result today is
a mega-church of thousands,
where everything is done --
from the style of worship to the

architecture of their building --
to please the fondest desires of
the community.

So what do you want in a
church?

Youth programs? Friendliness?
An opportunity to serve? The
likeability of the preacher?
Doctrines that are compatible
with your personal world view?
A church that doesn't ask you to
change a thing?Not all of these
considerations are entirely bad,
but         (Continued page 3)

     



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests
Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Doris Mason was sick
last Sunday, and James is still having severe pain. Lee Rose has been
suffering pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Kristin’s
mom Sandra had to go to the hospital Saturday night with what
seemed to be a stroke, but she is back at home, having suffered a low
blood sugar problem that was remedied. Elizabeth Walker -
Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton  at home. Continue to remember
Sheila and Leroy Muncy in prayer as they recover. Roy Cartright
seems to be getting worse, and hospice care is going to his house.
Remember all our members who have chronic pain. 
Birthday this month   Cole Gordon. Food and fellowship next week

Prayer list . . . Reminders

iMilitary personnel: Andy
Miller in Okinawa, Japan.
Adam Thomas in the current
operations in Afghanistan. 
iEarthquake victims in
Haiti and Chile, and those
supplying aid to them.
iThose suffering severe
weather and extreme
temperatures
iErnest (Roy) Cartright, Jr.,
710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25,
Arkport , N.Y. 14807
.R e m e m b e r  t o  send
encouragement.
iThose who have lost 
loved ones to death. 
iT h e  Beech  Gr o ve
community, to hear the
gospel.
iChristians who teach the
gospel around the world.
iThe effectiveness of our

direct mailing of HtH/HtH.
iThose tempted by Satan 
ito forsake the Lord, His church,
and godly living.
iThe lukewarm 
iThe sick and injured
iWidows and orphans

Assignments April
Song leader  (SS) Wayne Gannon 
Announcements Steve Miller 
Songleader-Worship Tim Waldron 
Scripture reading T J Waldron 

Opening prayer To be arranged
Table service (center) Junior Conner 
                       (center) Wayne Gannon
                      (outside)T J Waldron  
                      (outside)Cole Gordon 
Closing Prayer To be arranged

“Church About Me” . . .
Continued from front)

frankly, it troubles me to

think  that  the most

important decision you will

ever make -- your eternal

destiny -- is made on the

same basis as an afternoon

at the shopping mall. The

creativity of the window

display and friendliness of

the saleslady may be fine

as criteria for buying an

earring, but surely our

spiritual decisions should

be based on something

more profound!

Is doing church about what

I like? Are my preferences

and tastes relevant? Is it

about me at all?

L o s t  i n  t h e

translation of  selfish

desires is this question:

What does Jesus Christ

want in a church? 

Once we've determined

that, the decision is made!
Used by permission from Forthright
Magazine (www.forthright.net).
Copyright ©2008, Stan Mitchell.

Gospel Meetings - -  

Leoni east of Woodbury April

4-7 Weeknights at 7:00.

Daniel Cates, speaker.

Smith Grove, 237 Hollow

Springs Road, Woodbury, TN.

April 11-14, Charles White,

Valdosta, GA,  speaker. 7:30

Sunday night and 7 on

weeknights.

Opportunity to help:

Elders from East Main in

Murfreesboro wrote: 

Donations for the earth quake

victims in Chile…

Cold weather is approaching

in Chile. We can be of help by

donating blankets, tarps, tents,

sleeping bags, and warm

clothing.

You can bring items as late as

this Sunday night to put in the

tra i ler .  J es s ie  &  Lois

Tenpenny will leave on

Monday to take the trailer to

Forest Park Church of Christ

in Valdosta, Georgia.


