Attendance and Contribution						
Mo	Wk	BS	MW	EW	Wed	Cont
Mar	28	18	22	26	8	\$445
Mar	21	13	18	20	14	\$510
Mar	14	15	21	16	10	\$526
Mar	7	17	26	20	9	\$537

Programs to Watch and Share with Others

SEARCH	PREACHING THE
Sundays @ 7:00 am	GOSPEL
WUXP-TV 30	Sundays @ 7:30 am
Sundays @10:00 am	WUXP-TV30
WHTN-TV 39	James Watkins,
Mack Lyon, speaker	speaker
www.searchtv.org	

Bible Reading Schedule Week of April 4 -11

Dt.26:1-Josh. 4:24; Lk.10:38-14:35; Ps. 76:1-80:19; Pr. 12:15-28

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Deut Josh	26:1- 27:26	28: 1-68	29:1- 30:20	31:1 32:27	32: 28-52	33: 1-29	34:1- Jos2:24	3 : 1 - 4:24
Luk	10:38- 11:13	11: 14-36	1 1 : 3 7 - 12:7	12: 8-34	12: 35-59	13: 1-21	13:22- 14:6	14: 7-35
Psa	76: 1-12	77: 1-20	78: 1-31	78: 32-56	78: 56-64	78: 65-72	79: 1-13	80: 1-19
Prov	12: 15-17	18	19-20	21-23	24	25	26	27-28

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. **Remember** the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Is the Church About Me?

by Stan Mitchell

"For everyone looks out for his own interests, not those of Jesus Christ" (Philippians 2:21).

In a now famous event, a new church in southern California took a survey of its community and asked the immortal question: "What would you like in a church?" The result today is a mega-church of thousands, where everything is done --from the style of worship to the architecture of their building -to please the fondest desires of the community.

So what do you want in a church?

Youth programs? Friendliness? An opportunity to serve? The likeability of the preacher? Doctrines that are compatible with your personal world view? A church that doesn't ask you to change a thing?Not all of these considerations are entirely bad, but (Continued page 3)

Sunday Sched	ule	Mission Works and Evangelism
Bible Classes Worship Worship	10 AM 11 AM 6 PM	House to House/ Heart to Heart Restoration Radio Jim Waldron
Wednesday: Bible Classes	7 PM	Manuelito Children's Home

Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Doris Mason was sick last Sunday, and James is still having severe pain. Lee Rose has been suffering pain. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Kristin's mom Sandra had to go to the hospital Saturday night with what seemed to be a stroke, but she is back at home, having suffered a low blood sugar problem that was remedied. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home. Continue to remember Sheila and Leroy Muncy in prayer as they recover. Roy Cartright seems to be getting worse, and hospice care is going to his house. Remember all our members who have chronic pain.

Birthday this month Cole Gordon. Food and fellowship next week

Prayer list . . . Reminders

★Military personnel: Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan.
Adam Thomas in the current operations in Afghanistan.
★Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them.

★Those suffering severe weather and extreme temperatures

★Ernest (Roy) Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807 .Remember to send encouragement.

★Those who have lost loved ones to death.

★ The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.

 \star Christians who teach the gospel around the world.

 \star The effectiveness of our

direct mailing of HtH/HtH. ★Those tempted by Satan ★to forsake the Lord, His church, and godly living. ★The lukewarm ★The sick and injured ★Widows and orphans

Assignments	April
Song leader (SS)	Wayne Gannon
Announcements	Steve Miller
Songleader-Worship	Tim Waldron
Scripture reading	T J Waldron
Opening prayer	To be arranged
Table service (center)	Junior Conner
(center)	Wayne Gannon
(outside)	T J Waldron
(outside)	Cole Gordon
Closing Prayer	To be arranged

"Church About Me" . . .

Continued from front)

frankly, it troubles me to think that the most important decision you will ever make -- your eternal destiny -- is made on the same basis as an afternoon at the shopping mall. The creativity of the window display and friendliness of the saleslady may be fine as criteria for buying an earring, but surely our spiritual decisions should be based on something more profound!

Is doing church about what I like? Are my preferences and tastes relevant? Is it about me at all?

Lost in the translation of selfish desires is this question: What does Jesus Christ want in a church?

Once we've determined that, the decision is made! Used by permission from Forthright Magazine (www.forthright.net). Copyright ©2008, Stan Mitchell.

Gospel Meetings - -

Leoni east of Woodbury April 4-7 Weeknights at 7:00. Daniel Cates, speaker.

Smith Grove, 237 Hollow Springs Road, Woodbury, TN. April 11-14, Charles White, Valdosta, GA, speaker. 7:30 Sunday night and 7 on weeknights.

Opportunity to help: Elders from East Main in Murfreesboro wrote:

Donations for the earth quake victims in Chile...

Cold weather is approaching in Chile. We can be of help by donating blankets, tarps, tents, sleeping bags, and warm clothing.

You can bring items as late as this Sunday night to put in the trailer. Jessie & Lois Tenpenny will leave on Monday to take the trailer to Forest Park Church of Christ in Valdosta, Georgia.